Seminole Gulf Railway requires an $8,600 agreement preparation fee to continue the review of the County plans. The County 
has approximately $6,000 between the amount of the design contract and the LAP agreement. Desoto County has requested 
additional LAP funding in the amount of $2,600.00 to cover the shortfall, Two- Thousand Six Hundred Dollars) in federal funds. The 
total cost of construction is $79,010 (Seventy-Nine Thousand and Ten Dollars). The total department participation in the project is 
$79,010 (Seventy-Nine Thousand and Ten Dollars). 

The Local Agency Program Agreement (LAP) is amended as follows:

A.  

B. Section 4.A under project cost on page 1 of the January 26, 2024, Local Agency Program Agreement is replaced in its 

entirety by:  

The Total cost of this project is $79,010 (Seventy-Nine Thousand and Ten Dollars).  

incorporated in the Agreement. The Agency agrees to bear all expenses in excess of the total cost of the Project and any 
deficits involved. The schedule of funding may be modified by mutual agreement as provided in paragraph 5.1. 

C.